

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/59/2025

K. Amose

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Achintya Kumar Banerjee

Mr. Indumouli Banerjee,

[through virtual mode]

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the petitioner

... for the respondent nos.2,3 & 6

January 9, 2026

[SR]

Item No.1

After hearing Mr. Achintya Kumar Banerjee, learned advocate for the petitioner in support of judicial review in the form of the instant writ petition wherein the petitioner has challenged the order of the Central Administrative Tribunal passed on 26th September, 2025 and Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned advocate for the respondent nos.2,3 & 6, we find that there are certain allegations for which the respondents should be given an opportunity to deal with the same.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, let affidavits be exchanged.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 6th February,2026 and reply thereto, if any, be filed by 27th February, 2026.

Matter to appear before the next Circuit Bench commencing from 9th March, 2026.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)