

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/59/2025

K. Amose

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Achimtya Banerjee ... for the petitioner
[through virtual mode]

Ms. S. Shiva Priya ... for the respondents
[on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar]

March 09, 2026
[SR]
Item No.4

On behalf of the respondents, prayer has been made to extend time to file the affidavit-in-opposition, which was initially granted by an order dated January 09, 2026. The said period to file the affidavit-in-opposition has expired on February 06, 2026. However, the affidavit-in-opposition could not be filed by the respondents.

Heard the submission of the learned advocate representing the petitioner.

The respondents are hereby permitted to file the affidavit-in-opposition within two weeks from this date and reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Matter to appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)