

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/59/2025

K. Amose

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Achimtya Kumar Banerjee ... for the petitioner
[through virtual mode]

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. S.Naidu ... for the respondents

April 13, 2026
[SR]
Item No.7

1. Learned counsel for the Andaman and Nicobar Administration seeks an adjournment.
2. The said counsel shall share an advance copy of the affidavit-in-opposition with the learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day.
3. The time for filing affidavit-in-reply is extended till April 20, 2026.
4. The matter shall next be listed for hearing on April 21, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)