

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/59/2025

K. Amose

Vs.

Union of India and others

Ms. Indumouli Banerjee ... for the petitioner
[through virtual mode]

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. S.Naidu ... for the respondents

April 22, 2026
[SR]
Item No.8

1. An accommodation is sought on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the pleadings are complete in the matter. However, learned counsel for the petitioner contends that the petitioner seeks to file a consolidate list of dates as well as judgments.
3. Be that as it may, since the matter has not yet been heard by this Bench and in view of the prayer of the petitioner, let the matter stand adjourned till the next Circuit.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)